General Description
The MAX9171/MAX9172 single/dual low-voltage differential
signaling (LVDS) receivers are designed for high-speed
applications requiring minimum power consumption,
space, and noise. Both devices support switching rates
exceeding 500Mbps while operating from a single 3.3V
supply.
The MAX9171 is a single LVDS receiver and the

“In-Path” Fail-Safe
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2578; Rev 0; 10/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX9171EKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8 AALX
MAX9171ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX9171ETA* -40°C to +85°C 8 Thin QFN —
MAX9172EKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8 AALY
MAX9172ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX9172ETA* -40°C to +85°C 8 Thin QFN —
1
2
3
4 5